
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

19R 

59 

8 

01X 

4 

81 

01 

28 

72 

15 

19 

26 

Name 

John Robbins 

Cory Adams 

Alex Hess 

Caleb Burge 

Kristen Hammer 

Landon Hoffman 

Matthew Benzenbower 

Mark Colclesser 

CJ Penrod 

Tim  Skinner Jr. 

Ryan Krugler 

Tyler Lawton 

Class 

2 0 2 5  B e a v e r  C o n t ra c t o r s  L e g e n d s  

Legends 

2 0 2 5  B e a v e r  C o n t ra c t o r s  L e g e n d s  

Legends 

2 0 2 5  B e a v e r  C o n t ra c t o r s  L e g e n d s  

2 0 2 5  B e a v e r  C o n t ra c t o r s  L e g e n d s  

2 0 2 5  B e a v e r  C o n t ra c t o r s  L e g e n d s  

Legends 

Legends 

2 0 2 5  B e a v e r  C o n t ra c t o r s  L e g e n d s  

2 0 2 5  B e a v e r  C o n t ra c t o r s  L e g e n d s  

Legends 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

Diff 

2.368 

2.750 

7.988 

10.667 

10.819 

11.074 

11.272 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

7:55.644 

7:58.012 

7:58.394 

8:03.632 

8:06.311 

8:06.463 

8:06.718 

8:06.916 

7:56.887 

7:59.557 

8:01.919 

8:08.016 

Best Tm 

13.797 

13.990 

13.981 

14.121 

14.024 

14.152 

14.156 

14.164 

14.280 

14.294 

14.428 

14.643 

N a t / S t a te  

F ra n k t o n  

I n d i a n a p o l i s  

M ilford 

A n d e r s o n  

I n d i a n a p o l i s  

P i t t s b o ro  

A n d e r s o n  

A r c a n u m ,  O H  

Eaton 

I n d i a n a p o l i s  

N o b l e s v il le  

I n d i a n a p o l i s  

Sponsor 

John Robbins 

Cory Adams 

Arthur Hess 

Matthew Benzenbower 

John Hammer 

Landon Hoffman 

Matthew Benzenbower 

Mark Colclesser 

CJ Penrod 

Tim Skinner Jr. 

Ryan Krugler 

Tyler Lawton 
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Licensed to:  Anderson speedway 

Margin of Victory 

2.368 

Avg. Speed 

47.304 

Best Lap Tm 

13.797 

Best Speed 

65.232 

Best Lap by 

19R - John Robbins 

 

Tony Elliott Classic 

Beaver Contracting Legends 

Feature 

Race (25 Laps) started at 19:05:36 

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles 

10/4/2025 18:30 


